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 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water   )  

Company's Request for Authority to Implement )     Case No. WR-2017-0285 

General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer   )      Case No. SR-2017-0286    

Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas.  ) 

 

MAWC’S RESPONSE TO ORDER DIRECTING FILING 

 

COMES NOW Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC, Missouri-American, or 

Company), and, states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) in 

response to its Order Directing Filing issued February 9, 2018: 

1. On February 9, 2018, the Commission issued its Order Directing Filing wherein 

it directed MAWC to file certain “residential water customer usage for the period of January 1, 

2016, through December 31, 2017.”   

2. Provided herewith in response to the Order Directing Filing as Appendix A is a 

file containing the requested information. 

WHEREFORE, MAWC respectfully requests the Commission consider this filing to 

comply with the Order Directing Filing. 

Respectfully submitted, 

_ __________ 

William R. England, III,  MBE#23975 

Dean L. Cooper, MBE #36592 

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 

P.O. Box 456 

Jefferson City, MO 65012 

(573) 635-7166 telephone 

dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 

 

 

Timothy W. Luft, Mo Bar 40506 

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER 

COMPANY 

727 Craig Road 

St. Louis, MO 63141 

(314) 996-2279 

Timothy. Luft@amwater.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by 

electronic mail on February 16, 2018, to the following: 

 
Office of the General Counsel 

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov  

Office of the Public Counsel 

opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

ryan.smith@ded.mo.gov  

Stephanie Bell/Marc Ellinger 

sbell@bbdlc.com 

mellinger@blitzbardgett.com  

William D Steinmeier 

wds@wdspc.com  

John B Coffman 

john@johncoffman.net  

David Woodsmall 

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com  

Brian T Bear 

bbear.deenergycases@ded.mo.gov  

Edward F Downey/Lewis Mills 

efdowney@bryancave.com  

lewis.mills@bryancave.com  

Joshua Harden 

Joshua.Harden@stinson.com  

Greg A Campbell/Emily Perez 

gcampbell@hammondshinners.com  

eperez@hammondshinners.com  

Mark W Comley 

comleym@ncrpc.com  

Joseph P Bednar 

jbednar@spencerfane.com  

Leland B Curtis 

lcurtis@chgolaw.com  

Robert Hack/Roger W Steiner 

rob.hack@kcpl.com  

roger.steiner@kcpl.com  

James M Fischer/Larry W Dority 

jfischerpc@aol.com  

lwdority@sprintmail.com  

James B Lowery/Wendy Tatro 

lowery@smithlewis.com  

AmerenMOService@ameren.com  

 

 

__ ___________ 

 

 

 


